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(d) if not, a copy of the letter issu ed to such allottees may pleased be placed on the Tabic of the Sabha?

The Deputy Miniiter of Rehabilita*
tion (Shii J. K. Bhonsie): (a) No.

(b) Yes. because the price was con sidered as final.

(c) Yes. Possession was given with out such stipulation as price deposited was approximate and subject to ad justment.

(d) Copy of general offer letter is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha.
[See Appendix IV, annexure No. 36.]

N eiv b li Lignite Project

*748. Shri S. V. Ramaswamy: Will the Minister of Production be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 37 on tiie 16th F^ruary, 1956, and state;

(a) the result so far of the tests to reduce under water pressure;

(b) whether Government have con sidered the East German offer; and

(c) whether Government propose to send any specialists to see and study the East German lignite mines and low shaft furnace ?

The Deputy M in i^ of Production (Shri Satiflh Chandra): (a) It is two early to make any definite forecast.
The observations recorded during the first week of the pumping tests how ever give hope of success.

(b) The Trade Delegation of the East German Government have avail ed of the facilities given by Govern ment, to study the present stage of the project. No formal offer has been re ceived so far.

(c) The Chief Chemist of the Pro ject has been sent on deputation to Europe. He will also visit important lignite-processing establishments in
^ s t Germany. A proposal to send some other Engineering specialists is under consideration.

Government Advertisements

*750. Dr. J. N. P anU i: Will the Minister of Information and Broad casting be pleased to state the extent to which advertisements of books and publications of the Publication Divi sion are given to Language news papers in accordance with Uie policy statements recently made by Govern ment that more advertisements would be given to Language papers ?

The Minister of InformatioB and B road cast (Dr. Kcdcar): Books and publications brought out by the Publications Division in Hindi, Urdu and English are at present advertised in suitable newspapers and periodicals in the respective languages. Hindi and Urdu publications are advertised

ETactically to the same extent as Eng-sh publications.

Publications in other regional langu ages are mainly in the nature of pam phlets and literature for Five Year Plan Publicity, intended for mass dis semination. For the present there is very little scope for advertising them in the regional language newspapers on a commercial basis witlun the allocation made for advertisements.

Employment Survey o f CXtttack

- C m r

*753 Shri Sanganna: Will the Minister of Planning be pleased to state:

(a) whether the city survey of Cuttack in Orissa sanctioned by the Research Programmes Committee has been com plete;

(b) if so, what is the result; and

(c) whether rural-urban migration and employment opportunities do exist ?

The Deputy Minister of (Shri S. N. Miriua): (a) to (c). Field work has been completed and data are being tabulated and analysed. Re sults are not yet available.

